Change Order

No.1
Date of Issuance: 11-11-2024 Effective Date: 11-11-2024
Project: Town of Alpine AMI Owner: Town of Alpine Owner's Contract No.:  N/A
Project
Contract: Town of Alpine AMI Date of Contract: August 22, 2024
Contractor: Core & Main Engineer's Project No.: 23001

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

This change order addresses the specification change for interior meters of 1" and below, replacing the
integrated register and exterior AMI antenna with a standalone register and exterior AMI endpoint. The revision
is intended to minimize the impact on resident homes by reducing the size of the entry hole required for
hardware installation, thereby lessening potential impact to exterior siding and other surfaces.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

Updated Core & Main Bid Form.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: \ CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: /

Original Contract Price:

$575,985.46

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously
approved Change Orders No. to No.

S N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this
Substantial completion
$575,985.46

JincreaseP{Decrease] of this Change Order:

$3,220.88

Contract Price incorporating this Change
Order:

stantial completion (days or date):
$579,206.34 eady for final payment (days or date):

RECOM%EN? ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: ¢ / 7% By: By:

Engineer (f\uthorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: __11/11/2024 Date: Date:
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

Date:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.
Page 1 of 2




Change Order

Instructions
GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect
Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be
incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The
practice of accumulating Change Orders to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary
disputes.

If Milestones have been listed in the Agreement, any effect of a Change Order thereon should be
addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract
Times, a Field Order should be used.

COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer normally initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments
based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both.

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Owner or Contractor for
approval, depending on whether the Change Order is a true order to the Contractor or the formalization of
a negotiated agreement for a previously performed change. After approval by one contracting party, all
copies should be sent to the other party for approval. Engmeer should make distribution of executed
copies after approval by both parties.

If a change only applies to price or to times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.
Page 2 of 2




Town of Alpine AMI Project

Core and Main Construction Bid Tabulation
Change Order No. 1

'::: Description Unit m:: Bid Unit Price Bid Amount

1 |MOBILIZATION AND BONDS LS 1 4,595.00 | $ 4,595.00
2 |TEMPORARY FACILITIES LS 1 o -

3 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 - 1S -

4 |SUBMITTALS/SCHEDULING LS 1 - 1S -

5 |FORCE ACCOUNT FA 1 - |8 -

6 |TOWN SHOP DATA COLLECTOR EA 1 40,935.35 | $ 40,935.35
7 |FERRY PEAK PARK DATA COLLECTOR EA 1 40,935.35 | $ 40,935.35
8 |AMI SYSTEM INTEGRATION LS 1 16,787.44 | $ 16,787.44
9 |EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION HR 45 247.06 | S 11,117.70
10 |6" CRUSHED BASE GRADING W SY 465 51.25|$ 23,831.25
11 |SEEDING SF 3800 090|$ 3,420.00
12 |sSOD SF 3800 0.90 | $ 3,420.00
13 |4" METER VAULT EA 3 17,590.69 | $ 52,772.07
14 |3" METER VAULT EA 1 17,308.23 | $ 17,308.23
15 |11/2"TO 2" METER VAULT EA 7 10,056.28 | $ 70,393.96
16 |4" EXTERIOR METER (NEW INSTALL) EA 2 3,149.08 | $ 6,298.16
17 |AMI ENDPOINT, WALL UNIT EA 196 569.17 | $ 111,557.32
o e N
22 :;:1;2:53;(;N§:3{?0DER REGISTER (RETROFIT EA 17 458.08 | $ 7,787.36
23 (1&%‘(;:?33?;@ ENCODER REGISTER EA ) 47127 | $ 942.54
24 (Z;;J:{';EGRATED ENCODER REGISTER (RETROFIT EA 12 a71.01 | $ 5,662.92
s o e | o |

EJCDC® C 410, Bid Form for Construction Contract.

Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Page 1 of 2




Town of Alpine AMI Project
Core and Main Construction Bid Tab
Change Order No. 1

tem Unit Estlma?ed Bid Unit Price Bid Amount
No. Quantity
REPLACE 1" EXISTING METER WITH 1" METER
28 ' EA 86 . ,468.04
INTERIOR (REPLACE ONLY) 796.14 68,468.0
REPLACE 1 1/2" EXISTING METER WITH 1 1/2"
29 METER (REPLACE ONLY) EA 3 1,011.50 3,034.50
REPLACE 2" EXISTING METER WITH 2" METER
30 (REPLACE ONLY) EA 7 1,272.44 8,907.08
REPLACE 3" EXISTING METER WITH 3" METER
31 (REPLACE ONLY) EA 1 443.19 443.19
REPLACE 4" EXISTING METER WITH 4" METER
32 EA 1 3,149. ,149.
(REPLACE ONLY) 9.08 3,149.08
34 AMI /:NTENNA, CONNECT TO EXTERIOR METER EA 19 276.58 5,255.02
11/2"T0 4"
35 |AMIANTENNA, CONNECT TO INTERIOR METER EA 9 542.34 4,881.06
AMI COMPATABLE METER VAULT LID
168. ,191.02
37 CONVERSION EA 13 68.54 2,191.0
38 |3" SERVICE LINE, HDPE, BURIED LF 20 81.95 1,639.00
39 |4" SERVICE LINE, HDPE, BURIED LF 60 74.26 4,455.60
Total of All Unit Price Bid Iltems 579,206.34

EJCDC® C 410, Bid Form for Construction Contract.
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Page 2 of 2




